118/83-# 5

RESOLUTION

BOARD OF REGENTS OF WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY

WHEREAS, the Board of Regents of Washington State University, by virtue of RCW 28B.10.528, has authority to delegate by resolution to the President of the University, or his designee, powers and duties vested and imposed upon the Board by law and to enable the President or his designee to act on behalf of the Board of Regents in matters relating to the administration and governance of the University; and

WHEREAS, the Board finds it necessary, desirable, and expedient to delegate authority to the President of the University and his designees to act for the Board of Regents in matters pertaining to the establishment and administration of various incidental fees;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved:

1. That individual charges or fees may be assessed to students for various goods, services and access to University facilities relating to their enrollment, attendance, and graduation from Washington State University. The fees hereby authorized shall include, but not be limited to, such fees as application fees, transcript fees, graduate fees, I. D. card fees, orientation fees, late enrollment and payment fees, certification fees, and special course fees.

2. That the Board of Regents hereby delegates to the President of the University and to his designees authority to

002

establish such fees and charges and procedures for their assessment and collection. DATED this _____ day of July, 1983.

> BOARD OF REGENTS, WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY

President

retarv

Seć

BOARD OF REGENTS Washington State University

Resolution # 040312-201 Delegation of Authority

WHEREAS, the Board of Regents of Washington State University, by virtue of RCW 28B.15.045, is required to adopt guidelines governing the establishment and funding of programs supported by student services and activities fees, including guidelines for budgeting and expending services and activities fees revenue; and

WHERAS, the Board of Regents of Washington State University, by virtue of RCW 28B.10.528, is authorized to delegate by resolution to the President of the University, or designee, any of the powers and duties vested in or imposed upon the Board by law;

RESOLVED: That the Board of Regents of Washington State University delegates to the President of the University the authority to adopt, amend, or repeal guidelines governing the establishment and funding of programs supported by student services and activities fees, including guidelines for budgeting and expending services and activities fees revenue, as are consistent with the requirements of law, and including the requirements of RCW 28B.15.041 through RCW 28B.15.045.

President, Board of Regents

Secretary, Board of Regents

Board of Regents WSU System Parking Rates and Fines

Resolution #220121-650

WHEREAS, the Board of Regents of Washington State University by virtue of RCW 28B.10.528 has authority to delegate by resolution to the President of the University, or designee, powers and duties vested in or imposed upon the Board by law and to enable the President, or designee to act on behalf of the Board of Regents in matters relating to the administration and governance of the University.

RESOLVED: That the WSU Board of Regents approve delegate authority to the President or designee to approve increases in parking rates and fines for all WSU campuses for each of one or more fiscal years up to certain limits as defined in the table below.

Term Permit Rates

Annual, Semester, Qtr: May be increased up to an average of 10% across parking permit types.

Other Rates

Daily Permit Rates: May be increased up to \$2.00 Hourly Rates: May be increased up to \$.50 Eve/Weekend Rate: May be increased up to \$1.00 **Event Rates:** May be increased up to \$10.00 **Recreational Vehicle Rate:** May be increased up to \$50.00 per day Parking Fines/Sanctions: May be increased up to \$50.00 or as defined by law, e.g., RCW

Dated 21st day of January, 2022.

Board of Regents

Finance and Compliance Committee January 20-21, 2021 Page 1 of 1